AID 581-40

10/541063 Attorney Docket No. 8017-1172

8.24.08

		RDATION FORM COVER SHEETI O / 11 U.S. Parent and Trademont Cover			
		PATENTS ONLY			
10	103282647	and Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Koji UTSUGI Yuki KUSACHI Tsuyoshi KATOU		2. Name Name:  Address:	and address of receiving party(ies)  NEC CORPORATION  7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan 108-8001	
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at es	tached?			
3.		erger hange of Name	Additional nan	ne(s) and address(es) attached?  ⊠ No  / ○ / 54/0 6 3	
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
				the application in tops 24 2005	
This	document is being filed with a new a	application, the ex	ecution date of	the application is: June 21, 2005	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).	
(5 348 1.	40.05 37	Add	litional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes     No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed		6. Total n	umber of applications and patents d: 1	
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ E	nclosed	
	Second Floor		☐ A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		8. Depos	it Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		deposit account)		
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Benoit Castel	Bons	I Caste	June 29, 2005	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Y&T June 29, 2005

**PATENT** REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0091

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS.

	V-11 IMONOT V	L. VIICACIIT I T I VATION				
	all of Tokyo, J	ki KUSACHI, and Tsuyoshi KATOU,				
	all of lokyo, s	apan				
hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
		CONDARY BATTERY AND SECONDARY BATTERY USING THE				
SAME						
(a)	for which an applicati	on for a United States patent was filed on				
` ,		, Application No,				
(b)	for which an applicati	on for a United States patent was executed on				
, ,	June 21, 2005	•				
WHE	REAS, NEC CORPOR	ATION				
		-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 Japan				
		_				
the said inverse patents which the use and may be grant assignment a Applic	ention in the United State have be granted then behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made cant(s) hereby authorized.	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and				
Trademarks	to issue said United Sta	ates patents to said assignee(s).				
Date June	e 21, 2005 <sub>,</sub>	(signature) Koji UTSUGI				
Date June	21, 2005	(signature) Yuki KUSACHI				
Date June	21, 2005,	Tsuyoshi Kotou (##)				
		(signature) Tsuyoshi KATOU				
Date	·	(signature)				
Data	•	(Signature)				
Date	<b>,</b>	(signature)				
itnoss:	Shout Him	(-3				

**RECORDED: 06/29/2005** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0092**